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Datencenter Konjunktur
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IHK-Konjunkturklimaindex
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IHK-Konjunkturklimaindex, lange Reihe
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Aktuelle Geschäftslage

Quelle: Konjunkturumfrage der IHK für Oberfranken Bayreuth, April 2024 5

25,0

33,8

13,5

18,5

26,5

8,8

35,6

28,7

36,9

35,5

29,6

18,4

41,2

20,6

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45

Gesamt

Tourismus

Dienstleist.

Einzelhandel

Großhandel

Baugewerbe

Industrie

Prozent

Geschäftslage 04/24

Lage ist gut

Lage ist schlecht



Erwartete Geschäftslage
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Investitionsplanung Inland
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Erwartete Beschäftigtenentwicklung
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